AMENDMENT TO THE SOUTHWEST SUBURBAN
HEALTH DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment to the Southwest Suburban Health Department Agreement
(“Agreement”), effective as of the date last executed by any party below, is made and entered into
by and between the City of West Allis (“West Allis”) and the City of Greenfield (“Greenfield”) to
extend the time for the Village of West Milwaukee (“West Milwaukee”) to decide whether it would
like to become a member of the Southwest Suburban Health Department (“SWSHD”).

RECITALS:

A. On March 28, 2024, Greenfield and West Allis executed an agreement to establish
the SWSHD.

B. West Milwaukee has requested an extension of time to decide whether to become a
member of the SWSHD.

C. West Allis and Greenfield are willing to extend West Milwaukee’s time to make a

decision, which is currently required by January 1, 2025.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3(b)(iii) of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
The Village of West Milwaukee (“West Milwaukee”) presently contracts for
health department services and has a member on the SWSHD Board. West
Milwaukee will have until June 30, 2025, to decide whether it wishes to
become a member of the SWSHD or remain in a contracted services
agreement arrangement with the SWSHD. A municipality that joins as a
member shall be entitled to appoint a voting member to the SWSHD Board.
Alternatively, those in a contracted service agreement shall be entitled to
appoint a non-voting liaison member to the SWSHD Board. With respect to

West Milwaukee, whether its member will be a voting member or a non-



voting liaison member as of July 1, 2025, shall be determined by its decision
on membership.
2. Except as set forth in this Amendment to the Agreement, the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date and in
the year set forth below.
CITY OF GREENFIELD

DL
Michael J. Neitzke
Mayor

Q.M?jyﬂ engn)

Jennifer Goergen
Clerk

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 62.09(10)(f), the necessary funds have been provided to pay the liability
that may be incurred under this contract.

_ %MJIXZ&A >
Paula Shafer =
Comptroller

T e [y

Dan Devine
Mayor

“bera N AL

Rebecca Grill
Clerk

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 62.09(10)(f), the necessary funds have been provided to pay the liability
that may be incurred under this contract.

(Dt sgpmansly

Jason Kaczmarek
Comptroller




CONTRACT APPROVAL

ommon Council 9-3-2024

%’ /ﬁﬁ% 9/5/2024
it Abbnenoulae 4 form) Date
" /ﬁ/pj ,JZZ ﬁ{\ 9/5/2024
Comotroller Date
| QM 42 M,MJ 9/5/2024
QCM% 9/5/2024
Mayor Date
Special

Date




